## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOPERATIVE REGIONS OF ORGANIC PRODUCER POOLS		05/31/2018	Cooperative Association: WISCONSIN
OMC, LLC		05/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
ORGANIC LOGISTICS, LLC		05/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		
Street Address:	111 East Wisconsin Avenue		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	87818572	100% CERTIFIED GRASS FED ORGANIC			
Serial Number:	87756337	BREAKFAST BALANCE			
Serial Number:	87668227	GRASSMILK KIDS			
Serial Number:	87429893	ORGANIC VALLEY			
Serial Number:	87456809	ORGANIC VALLEY OVATION			
Serial Number:	86623129	ORGANIC VALLEY PASTURE			
Serial Number:	86380892	OV			
Serial Number:	86888277	GRASS			
Serial Number:	86832342	MIGHTY ORGANIC			
Registration Number:	4507443	BRINGING THE GOOD			
Registration Number:	5013980	CALIFORNIA PASTURES			
Registration Number:	5445216	CULTURED PASTURE BUTTER			
Registration Number:	2432555	FAMILY OF FARMS			
Registration Number:	4202883	FROG TV			
Registration Number: 4206614		FROG TV			
	•	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0562 900454360

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3535535	GEN-O			
Registration Number:	5418772	GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	4957490	GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	4411293	GRASS			
Registration Number:	5013981	GRASSMILK			
Registration Number:	4630574	GRASSMILK			
Registration Number:	5405207	GRASS UP!			
Registration Number:	5013923	NEW ENGLAND PASTURES			
Registration Number:	5087481	NORTHWEST PASTURES			
Registration Number:	4870239	ORGANIC BALANCE			
Registration Number:	5192690	ORGANIC FUEL			
Registration Number:	4869693	ORGANIC FUEL			
Registration Number:	5192836	ORGANIC GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	5473271	ORGANIC IS ALWAYS NON GMO			
Registration Number:	5340720	ORGANIC IS ALWAYS NON GMO			
Registration Number:	5138063	ORGANIC IS ALWAYS NON GMO			
Registration Number:	4733081	ORGANIC VALLEY			
Registration Number:	3086441	ORGANIC VALLEY			
Registration Number:	2578407	ORGANIC VALLEY			
Registration Number:	1686964	ORGANIC VALLEY			
Registration Number:	4071639	ORGANIC VALLEY FARMER-OWNED			
Registration Number:	4957491	ORGANIC VALLEY GOOD TO GO			
Registration Number:	4630575	ORGANIC VALLEY GRASSMILK			
Registration Number:	4733082	ORGANIC VALLEY ORGANIC BALANCE			
Registration Number:	4733083	ORGANIC VALLEY ORGANIC FUEL			
Registration Number:	4383860	PASTURE PERFECT			
Registration Number:	5344436	PASTURE-RAISED WITH LOVE			
Registration Number:	4737371	PURITY FARMS			
Registration Number:	5126747	ROOTSTOCK			
Registration Number:	2221840	STRINGLES			
Registration Number:	3076780	THE EARTH DINNER			
Registration Number:	4507267	WOMENSHARE			
Registration Number:	4479955	ORGANIC VALLEY			
Registration Number:	4601783	ORGANIC VALLEY FARMER-OWNED			
Registration Number:	5120648	ORGANIC PRAIRIE			
Registration Number:	2970381	ORGANIC PRAIRIE			
L	1	ı			

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-298-8185

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Organic Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), is dated as of May 31, 2018, and is among COOPERATIVE REGIONS OF ORGANIC PRODUCER POOLS, a cooperative association incorporated under Chapter 185 of the Wisconsin Statues (the "Borrower"), OMC, LLC, a Wisconsin corporation ("OMC"), and ORGANIC LOGISTICS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("OL"; the Borrower, OMC, and OL, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and acknowledged by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below (the "Lenders").

### RECITALS

- A. The Grantors are party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Grantors, the Administrative Agent, and the Lenders, pursuant to which the Lenders have agreed to make loans to the Borrower.
- B. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Lender this Agreement.
- C. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), a security interest in substantially all the assets of such Grantor, including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under all now owned and hereafter acquired trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

### **AGREEMENT**

In consideration of the mutual agreements set forth herein, in the Credit Agreement and in the Security Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest and lien in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations:

- (1) each trademark and trademark application, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith;
- (2) each trademark license, including, without limitation, each trademark license listed on Schedule 1, together with all goodwill associated therewith; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any trademark, including, without limitation, any trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>, any

trademark issued pursuant to a trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> and any trademark licensed under any trademark license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> (items 1 through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"). Notwithstanding the foregoing, any trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on the basis of any Grantor's intent to use such trademark shall be excluded from Trademark Collateral, unless and until a statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed in the PTO, whereupon such trademark shall automatically be deemed included in the Trademark Collateral.

This security interest and lien is granted in conjunction with the security interests and liens granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement and subject to limitations set forth therein. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, with respect to the security interests and liens in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as appropriate. This Agreement is made under and shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such state, without regarding to conflict of laws principles thereunder.

[signature page follows]

2

GRANTORS:
COOPERATIVE REGIONS OF ORGANIC PRODUCER POOLS
By: Mame: Arnold Trussoni, Board President
By:
By:
OMC LLC
By: Name: Roger Peters, President
ORGANIC LOGISTICS, LLC
By:
Name: Bob Kirchoff, President and Chairperson
ACKNOWLEDGED:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By:
Name: Hilda C. Carbajal, Authorized
Officer

GRANTORS.
COOPERATIVE REGIONS OF ORGANIC PRODUCER POOLS
By:Name: Arnold Trussoni, Board President By:Name: David Poremba, Chief Financial
By: David Baramba Chief Financial
Officer
OMC LLC
By: Name: Roger Peters, President
ORGANIC LOGISTICS, LLC
Ву:
Name: Bob Kirchoff, President and Chairperson
ACKNOWLEDGED:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By:
Name: Hilda C. Carbajal, Authorized
Officer

CHARLOWS.
COOPERATIVE REGIONS OF ORGANIC PRODUCER POOLS
By:
By:
Officer Officer
OMC LLC By: Joseph Selece
Name: Roger Peters, President
ORGANIC LOGISTICS, LLC
Bv:
By:  Name: Bob Kirchoff, President and  Chairperson
ACKNOWLEDGED:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By:
Name: Hilda C. Carbajal, Authorized Officer

GRANTORS:
COOPERATIVE REGIONS OF ORGANIC PRODUCER POOLS
By:
By:
OMC LLC
By:
ORGANIC LOGISTICS, LLC By:
Name: Bob Kirchoff, President and Chairperson
ACKNOWLEDGED:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By:
Name: Hilda C. Carbajal, Authorized
Officer

Officer

# SCHEDULE 1

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses**

See attached.

Mark	Country	Owner	TM Status: Pend(ing) / Reg(istered)	Pending US & ITU	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
100% Certified Grass Fed Organic	USA	CROPP	Pend.	ITU	3/2/2018	87818572		
Breakfast Balance	USA	CROPP	Pend.	ITU	1/16/2018	87756337		
GRASSMILK KIDS	USA	CROPP	Pend.	ITU	11/1/2017	87668227		
Organic Fuel	CTM (European Union)	CROPP	Pend.		4/1/2017	15301484		
Organic Fuel	Canada	CROPP	Pend.		4/15/2016	1776359		
ORGANIC VALLEY	Hong Kong	CROPP	Pend.		8/10/2017	304238325		
ORGANIC VALLEY	USA	CROPP	Pend.	ITU	4/28/2017	87/429,893		
ORGANIC VALLEY	UAE (United Arab Emirates)	CROPP	Pend.		6/27/2013	194068		
ORGANIC VALLEY	India	CROPP	Pend.		12/29/2008	1768852		
ORGANIC VALLEY	Malaysia	CROPP	Pend.		1/12/2007	7000626		
Organic Valley Ovation	USA	CROPP	Pend.	ITU	5/19/2017	87/456,809		
Organic Valley Pasture	USA	CROPP	Pend.	ITU	5/8/2015	86/623,129		
OV	USA	CROPP	Pend.	ITU	8/29/2014	86/380,892		
GRASS	USA	OMC LLC	Pend.	ITU	1/27/2016	86/888,277		
Mighty Organic	USA	OMC LLC	Pend.	ITU	11/25/2015	86/832,342		
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	China	OMC LLC	Pend.		12/12/2013	13703746		
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	China	OMC LLC	Pend.		12/12/2013	13703745		
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Morocco	OMC LLC	Pend.		10/9/2013	155018		
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	China	OMC LLC	Pend.		10/8/2010	8720270		
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Chile	OMC LLC	Pend.		3/23/2010	898.922		

Mark	Country	Owner	TM Status: Pend(ing) / Reg(istered)	Pending US & ITU	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
BRINGING THE GOOD	USA	CROPP	Reg.		2/4/2013	85/839,538	4/1/2014	4,507,443
CALIFORNIA PASTURES	USA	CROPP	Reg.		5/4/2015	86/618,330	8/2/2016	5,013,980
Cultured Pasture Butter	USA	CROPP	Reg.		11/2/2016	87/223,542	4/10/18	5445216
FAMILY OF FARMS	Thailand	CROPP	Reg.		7/21/2008	702375	7/21/2008	TM303908
FAMILY OF FARMS	USA	CROPP	Reg.		4/14/1998	75/468,034	3/6/2001	2,432,555
FROG TV	USA	CROPP	Reg.		9/24/2010	85/137,670	9/4/2012	4,202,883
FROG TV-logo	USA	CROPP	Reg.		10/18/2010	85/155,093	9/11/2012	4,206,614
GEN-O	USA	CROPP	Reg.		5/19/2006	78/888,138	11/18/2008	3,535,535
Good To Go	USA	CROPP	Reg.		8/30/2016	86/903,653	3/6/2018	5418772
Good To Go	USA	CROPP	Reg.		6/27/2014	86/976,555	5/10/2016	4,957,490
GRASS	USA	CROPP	Reg.		7/9/2009	77777818	10/1/2013	4,411,293
GRASSMILK	USA	CROPP	Reg.		5/4/2015	86/618,342	8/2/2016	5,013,981
GRASSMILK	USA	CROPP	Reg.		6/19/2012	85/655,652	11/4/2014	4,630,574
GRASS UP!	USA	CROPP	Reg.		5/4/2017	87/436,335	2/20/2018	5,405,207
NEW ENGLAND PASTURES	USA	CROPP	Reg.		4/23/2015	86/607,179	8/2/2016	5,013,923
NORTHWEST PASTURES	USA	CROPP	Reg.		5/4/2015	86/618,336	11/22/2016	5087481
Organic Balance	USA	CROPP	Reg.		4/24/2015	86/609,256	12/15/2015	4870239
Organic Fuel	USA	CROPP	Reg.		3/31/2016	86/959,219	4/25/2017	5,192,690
Organic Fuel	USA	CROPP	Reg.		2/19/2015	86/650,084	12/15/2015	4869693
Organic Good To Go	USA	CROPP	Reg.		4/29/2016	87/019,626	4/25/2017	5,192,836
ORGANIC IS ALWAYS NON	USA	CROPP	Reg.		5/9/2017	87/443,854	5/22/18	5473271

GMO							
ORGANIC IS ALWAYS NON GMO and Design	USA	CROPP	Reg.	5/10/2017	87/442,821	11/21/2017	5340720
ORGANIC IS ALWAYS NON GMO and Design	USA	CROPP	Reg.	1/16/2015	86/505,451	2/7/2017	5,138,063
ORGANIC VALLEY	Samoa	CROPP	Reg.	10/24/2014	T1417099D	10/24/2014	T1417099D
ORGANIC VALLEY	South Korea	CROPP	Reg.	10/23/2014	40-2014-0071467	11/10/2015	40-1141747
ORGANIC VALLEY	USA	CROPP	Reg.	4/25/2014	86/262,537	5/5/2015	4,733,081
ORGANIC VALLEY	Saudi Arabia	CROPP	Reg.	2/19/2014	1435003125	9/1/2014	1435003125
ORGANIC VALLEY	Qatar	CROPP	Reg.	12/10/2013	85783	12/10/2013	85783
ORGANIC VALLEY	Qatar	CROPP	Reg.	12/10/2013	85784	9/7/2015	85784
ORGANIC VALLEY	Morocco	CROPP	Reg.	10/9/2013	155015	10/9/2013	155015
ORGANIC VALLEY	Israel	CROPP	Reg.	9/8/2013	258752	9/2/2015	258752
ORGANIC VALLEY	UAE	CROPP	Reg.	6/27/2013	194067	3/23/2016	194067
ORGANIC VALLEY	Kuwait	CROPP	Reg.	6/20/2013	141095	6/20/2013	125759
ORGANIC VALLEY	Philippines	CROPP	Reg.	6/21/2010	4-2010-006682	4/14/2011	4-2010- 006682
ORGANIC VALLEY	Cambodia	CROPP	Reg.	5/10/2010	KH/34077/10	5/10/2010	KH/34077/10
ORGANIC VALLEY	Cambodia	CROPP	Reg.	5/10/2010	KH/34078/10	5/10/2010	KH/34078/10
ORGANIC VALLEY	Chile	CROPP	Reg.	3/23/2010	898.923	3/11/2011	912,333
ORGANIC VALLEY	Vietnam	CROPP	Reg.	10/7/2009	4-2009-21521	4/29/2011	162848
ORGANIC VALLEY	Panama	CROPP	Reg.	5/28/2009	181511	5/28/2009	181511
ORGANIC VALLEY	Panama	CROPP	Reg.	5/28/2009	181510	5/28/2009	18150

ORGANIC VALLEY	New Zealand	CROPP	Reg.	4/21/2009	805343	4/29/2009	805343
ORGANIC VALLEY	Thailand	CROPP	Reg.	7/21/2008	702372	7/5/2010	TM317920
ORGANIC VALLEY	Thailand	CROPP	Reg.	7/21/2008	702373	9/16/2009	TM303907
ORGANIC VALLEY	Malaysia	CROPP	Reg.	12/1/2007	7000625	12/1/2007	7000625
ORGANIC VALLEY	Singapore	CROPP	Reg.	10/31/2007	6352188	2/21/2010	6352188
ORGANIC VALLEY	China	CROPP	Reg.	10/31/2007	6352188	2/21/2010	6352188
ORGANIC VALLEY	China	CROPP	Reg.	10/31/2007	6352189	10/14/2009	6352189
ORGANIC VALLEY	Mexico	CROPP	Reg.	5/11/2007	853961	9/12/2008	1060590
ORGANIC VALLEY	Indonesia	CROPP	Reg.	1/5/2007	D00.2007.000438	7/31/2008	IDM 000172005
ORGANIC VALLEY	Taiwan	CROPP	Reg.	9/27/2006	95049347	1/1/2008	1296595
ORGANIC VALLEY	Hong Kong	CROPP	Reg.	9/15/2006	300722420	9/15/2006	300722420
ORGANIC VALLEY	USA	CROPP	Reg.	6/4/2004	78/430,156	4/25/2016	3,086,441
ORGANIC VALLEY	USA	CROPP	Reg.	8/8/2001	76/296,493	6/11/2002	2,578,407
ORGANIC VALLEY	Japan	CROPP	Reg.	2/23/2001	2001-015749	8/23/2002	4598344
ORGANIC VALLEY	Canada	CROPP	Reg.	2/16/2001	1093117	6/6/2003	TMA583223
ORGANIC VALLEY	CTM	CROPP	Reg.	8/27/1998	916627	3/30/2000	EU000916627
ORGANIC VALLEY	USA	CROPP	Reg.	5/10/1990	74/057,685	5/12/1992	1,686,964
ORGANIC VALLEY (CeresDesign)	Singapore	CROPP	Reg.	4/17/2003	Т0305699Ј	4/17/2003	T0305699J
ORGANIC VALLEY (CeresDesign)	Singapore	CROPP	Reg.	4/17/2003	T0305702D	4/17/2003	T0305702D
ORGANIC VALLEY (CeresDesign)	Singapore	CROPP	Reg.	4/17/2003	T0305701F	4/17/2003	T0305701F

ORGANIC	Singapore	CROPP	Reg.	4/17/2003	Т0305700Н	4/17/2003	Т0305700Н
VALLEY (CeresDesign)							
ORGANIC VALLEY FAMILY OF FARMS	Singapore	CROPP	Reg.	4/8/2008	t0804516D	4/8/2008	T0804516D
ORGANIC VALLEY FARMER- OWNED	USA	CROPP	Reg.	9/23/2010	85/136,550	12/13/2011	4071639
Organic Valley Good To Go	USA	CROPP	Reg.	6/27/2014	86/976556	5/10/2016	4,957,491
ORGANIC VALLEY GRASSMILK	USA	CROPP	Reg.	6/19/2012	85/655661	11/4/2014	4,630,575
Organic Valley Organic Balance	USA	CROPP	Reg.	4/25/2014	86/262,539	5/5/2015	4733082
Organic Valley Organic Fuel	USA	CROPP	Reg.	4/25/2014	86/262,548	5/5/2015	4,733,083
Pasture Perfect	USA	CROPP	Reg.	1/7/2013	85/817,086	8/13/2013	4383860
Pasture Raised with Love	USA	CROPP	Reg.	11/2/2016	87/223,545	11/28/2017	5344436
Purity Farms	USA	CROPP	Reg.	6/7/2013	85/953,632	5/19/2015	4737371
ROOTSTOCK	USA	CROPP	Reg.	6/30/2015	87442821	1/24/2017	5126747
STRINGLES	USA	CROPP	Reg.	4/14/1998	75467934	2/2/1999	2221840
THE EARTH DINNER	USA	CROPP	Reg.	4/19/2005	78/612,030	4/4/2016	3,076,780
WOMENSHARE	USA	CROPP	Reg.	1/4/2013	85/816,032	4/1/2014	4,507,267
ORGANIC VALLEY 2013 Logo	USA	CROPP	Reg.	1/7/2013	85/817,094	2/11/2014	4479955
ORGANIC VALLEY FARMER- OWNED AND DESIGN	Malaysia	CROPP	Reg.	7/18/2011	2011013129	7/18/2011	3011013129
ORGANIC VALLEY FARMER- OWNED AND DESIGN	USA	CROPP	Reg.	5/31/2011	85/334,182	9/9/2014	4,601,783

ORGANIC PRAIRIE	USA	OMC LLC	Reg.	10/6/	2015	86779737	1/10/2017	5120648
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	South Korea	OMC LLC	Reg.	12/11	/2014	40-214-84655	6/8/2017	40-1258920
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Saudi Arabia	OMC LLC	Reg.	2/19/	2014	1435003127	9/1/2014	1435003127
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Qatar	OMC LLC	Reg.	12/10	)/2013	85782	NA	NA
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Canada	OMC LLC	Reg.	11/14	-/2013	1652759	11/8/2016	TMA954670
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	UAE	OMC LLC	Reg.	6/27/	2013	194066	NA	NA
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Kuwait	OMC LLC	Reg.	6/20/	2013	141082	6/2/2016	125757
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Cambodia	OMC LLC	Reg.	5/24/	2010	KH/34233/10	5/24/2010	KH/34233/10
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Venezuela	OMC LLC	Reg.	4/23/	2010	005757-2010	3/28/2011	005757-2010
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Israel	OMC LLC	Reg.	2/2/29	009	258751	9/2/2015	258751
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	India	OMC LLC	Reg.	12/29	2/2008	1768853	12/29/2008	1768853
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Mexico	OMC LLC	Reg.	5/11/	2007	853960	11/27/2008	1074513
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Singapore	OMC LLC	Reg.	9/19/	2006	T06/19575D	2/23/2007	T06/19575D
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Hong Kong	OMC LLC	Reg.	9/15/	2006	300722411	9/15/2006	300722411
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Japan	OMC LLC	Reg.	9/15/	2006	2006-086587	10/5/2007	5082205
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	USA	OMC LLC	Reg.	4/14/	2004	78/401.477	7/19/2005	2970381

## Licensed Trademarks:

Name	Licensee	Licensor	Registration Date	Registration
				Number
Stonyfield (word	CROPP	Stonyfield Farm, Inc.	10/18/2011	4042063 (USA)
mark)				
Stonyfield Organic	CROPP	Stonyfield Farm, Inc.	3/27/2018	5431400 (USA)
(word & design marks)			11/25/2014	4646436 (USA)
Since 1983 Stonyfield	CROPP	Stonyfield Farm, Inc.	11/29/11	4062634 (USA)
Organic (word &				
design marks)				

97111625.2 0039160-00024

## Cooperative Regions of Organic Producer Pools Expired Trademark Registrations-Global as of 5-30-18

	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Trademark	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Expiration Date
CALIFORNIA PASTURES	USA	expired	76/288,712	6/18/2002	2,581,961	6/25/2013
EARTHDINNER	USA	expired	78/406,995	7/26/2005	2,976,024	10/12/2012
FAMILY OF FARMS	Mexico	expired	854220	10/31/2007	1010075	5/13/2017
FARM FRIENDS	USA	expired	76/424,515	5/2/2006	3,087,946	12/16/2016
NEW ENGLAND PASTURES	USA	expired	78/323,943	10/26/2004	2,897,470	5/29/2015
NORTHEAST PASTURES	USA	expired	78/323,962	7/19/2005	2,974,107	2/24/2012
NORTHWEST PASTURES	USA	expired	78/323,968	8/23/2005	2,988,167	10/5/2012
ORGANIC VALLEY	Mexico	expired	853962	12/12/2008	1077405	5/10/2017
ORGANIC VALLEY	Australia	expired	866352	2-16-2001	866352	4/16/2017
ORGANIC VALLEY FAMILY OF FARM 2004 Logo	USA	expired	78/540,164	6/13/2006	3,103,376	1/20/2017
ORGANIC VALLEY FAMILY OF FARM 2004 Logo	USA	expired	78/509,419	9/12/2006	3,143,315	4/19/2013
ORGANIC VALLEY FAMILY OF FARMS	South Korea	expired	40-2007-1873	2/21/2008	738082	2/21/2018
ROCKY MOUNTAIN PASTURES	USA	expired	78/487,169	9/5/2006	3,140,124	4/12/2013
TEXAS PASTURES	USA	expired	78/608,611	5/1/2007	3,238,145	12/6/2013

97111862.1 0039160-00024

## Cooperative Regions of Organic Producer Pools Expired Trademark Registrations-Global as of 5-30-18

			Application	Registration	Registration	Expiration
Trademark	Country	Status	Number	Date	Number	Date
VALLEY'S FAMILY OF FARMS	USA	expired	75/849,153	6/25/2002	2,585,994	3/28/2009
ORGANIC VALLEY FAMILY OF FARMS AND DESIGN	USA	expired	77/066,304	11/18/2008	3,532,941	6/15/2015
ORGANIC VALLEY FAMILY OF FARMS AND DESIGN (SHIELD)	USA	expired	78/304,212	9/6/2005	2,991,689	9/28/2012
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Indon- esia	expired	D00.2007.000439	7/31/2008	IDM 000172006	4/26/2017
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Taiwan	expired	95048302	8/1/2007	1272948	6/20/2018

97111862.1 0039160-00024

## CROPP TM abandoned as of 5-30-2018

Trademark	Country	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Abandonment Date
CREAM ON TOP	USA	abandoned	7/21/2004	78/454,274	8/29/2017
FAMILY OF FARMS	Mexico	abandoned	5/14/2007	854219	10/10/2017
GEN-O	USA	abandoned	5/23/2006	78/890,488	4/5/2018
Good To Go	USA	abandoned	6/27/2014	86/322856	11/10/2017
Organic Good To Go	USA	abandoned	4/29/2016	87/019,631	4/19/2018
ORGANIC SUNSHINE	USA	abandoned	3/29/2000	76/012,696	5/19/2014
ORGANIC VALLEY	USA	abandoned	1/6/2017	87/292,061	8/28/2017
ORGANIC VALLEY	Venezuela	abandoned	4/26/2010	005851-2010	2015
ORGANIC VALLEY	Venezuela	abandoned	4/23/2010	005758-2010	2015
ORGANIC VALLEY	Japan	abandoned	9/14/2006	2001-015749	5/19/2014
ORGANIC VALLEY	Saudi Arabia	abandoned	12/25/2013	1435003126	2015
ORGANIC VALLEY (CeresDesign)	China	abandoned	Unavailable	6401484	5/19/2014
ORGANIC VALLEY FAMILY OF FARM 2004 Logo	USA	abandoned	2/18/2004	78/369,706	10/15/2004
Organic Valley Good To Go	USA	abandoned	6/27/2014	86/322853	12/6/2017
OV	USA	abandoned	8/16/2005	78/693,239	9/27/2009
PASTURE PLUS	USA	abandoned	6/24/2010	85/071,009	2/11/2013
SCHOOL LUNCH LOTTERY	USA	abandoned	8/18/2009	77/807,012	5/26/2010
SOY VALLEY	USA	abandoned	7/13/2001	76/284,364	7/3/2004

97111959.1 0039160-00024

### CROPP TM abandoned as of 5-30-2018

Trademark	Country	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Abandonment Date
THE ORGANIC MEAT COMPANY	USA	abandoned	9/22/2003	78/303.443	11/2/2004
THE TRUSTED SOURCE	USA	abandoned	8/4/2005	78/685.321	7/12/2007
ULTRA ORGANIC	USA	abandoned	12/8/1998	75/601,419	10/25/2003
VALLEY'S FINEST	USA	abandoned	6/4/1999	75/721,646	9/12/1999
VALLEY SOY	USA	abandoned	3/29/2000	76/011,864	9/23/2003
Mighty Hunter Stick	USA	abandoned	4/25/2016	87/012,302	1/1/2018
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	South Korea	abandoned	12/11/2014	40-214-84655	5/19/2014
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Thailand	abandoned	7/4/2013	899498	3/25/2015
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Philippines	abandoned	6/21/2013	4-2013- 007261	4/16/2015
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	China	abandoned	3/12/2010	8114645	2015
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	China	abandoned	10/31/2007	6352187	2015
ORGANIC PRAIRIE	Malaysia	abandoned	1/8/2007	7000264	2015
POWER OF WE	USA	Abandoned	5/14/2014	86282513	2/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 06/1/3/2018